

# Hockey Alberta Awards Overview & Homination Form

# Minor Hockey Association of the Year

Awarded annually to the Minor Hockey Association judged to have made an outstanding contribution to its community by providing a properly organized program where a youngster can learn the basic skills and the fundamentals of hockey and participate at their level of competency.

# Minor Hockey Association Executive of the Year

Awarded annually to a Minor Hockey Association Executive Member (an individual person) for an outstanding contribution to their Association. This individual will have provided dedicated and loyal service to their Community and Minor Hockey Association that is well beyond the normal expectations.

#### Meritorious Award

An award presented to honour those individuals who, for many years, served hockey in Alberta as a Player, Coach, Team Manager or Team Executive, Minor Hockey Association Executive or Volunteer, Hockey Alberta Volunteer or League Executive. Such an individual will have made a notable and outstanding contribution.

# Hockey Development Award

This award is presented to outstanding individuals who have shown exceptional dedication to hockey development programs.

# Exceptional Host Site Award

Awarded annually to the Minor Hockey Association or Club Team / Host Committee judged to have made an outstanding contribution to its community by hosting a Hockey Alberta Provincial Championship, presented by ATB Financial at an Exceptional level in the current season.

**DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: June 15** 

Cockep Alberta Awards Direction & Nomination Form Hockey Alberta Awards Program
Nomination Form
In order for a nomination to be considered, <b>all sections</b> of the form relevant to the nominee and specific award must be completed.
<ul> <li>Award being nominated for: (circle one)</li> <li>Minor Hockey Association of the Year</li> <li>Minor Hockey Executive of the Year</li> <li>Meritorious Award</li> <li>Award</li> <li>Award</li></ul>
Nominee / Team: Position:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Name of Nominator: Position:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Please provide a detailed background as to the merits of the above noted individual nominated for the Award. Include key accomplishments and the years that they occurred in as well as any other contributions this nominee has made to Hockey in Alberta.

Please submit your nomination via letter or email to:

Michelle Skilnick Manager, Hockey Operations Hockey Alberta 100 College Blvd, Box 5005, Rm 2606 Red Deer, AB T4N 5H5 Email: <u>mskilnick@hockeyalberta.ca</u>

**DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: June 15**